



# Makers Laboratories Ltd.

Regd. Office : 54-D, Kandivli Indl. Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067.

CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389, website: www.makerslabs.com, e-mail: makers@makerslabs.com

## THRU ONLINE FILING

9<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

The Secretary  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir / Madam,

### Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Financial Results Published in Newspapers

Please find enclosed copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 of the financial year 2019-20 published on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 in Financial Express (all India editions), in Nav Shakti (in Marathi) and Free Press.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Makers Laboratories Limited

  
Khyati Danani  
Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

# HPCL relents, says intends to recognise ONGC as promoter

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, August 8

**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM (HPCL)** has agreed to rectify the shareholding pattern to include ONGC as a "promoter" after it got a reprieve from capital markets regulator Sebi for refusing to recognise its majority stake in the refinery in January 2018.



Sebi in the letter said it had in a letter dated September 10, 2018, "advised HPCL to re-file the shareholding pattern to the stock exchanges revising the status of ONGC as promoter."

HPCL and ONGC to be added as a promoter below 'President of India'. However, HPCL has not abided by the aforesaid direction to revise the status of ONGC as promoter till now," the regulator said.

The regulator said its response to the informal guidance request was "clear and self-explanatory". "Hence, any further request for clarification on the issue does not arise," it said. "Accordingly, you are once again advised to re-file the shareholding pattern to the stock exchanges for all quarters since the acquisition of shares by ONGC, while revising the status of ONGC as a promoter by August 13, 2019, failing which appropriate action will be initiated as per Sebi Act."

Sebi asked HPCL to place its letter before the board of directors in its next meeting and disseminate the letter to the stock exchanges.

HPCL on August 7 had sought "specific clarifications from Sebi pertaining to procedures and approvals related" to the issue.

HPCL said it had not received "the necessary clarifications" from Sebi and "in order to give effect" to its August 6 direction, "we have no choice but to infer that no further approvals whatsoever is required to be obtained by HPCL from any stakeholder/agency in this regard."

The company said the Sebi's letter was placed before HPCL board on August 7.

HPCL has continuously refused to recognise ONGC as its promoters and hasn't list any specific reason for not doing so.

Sources close to ONGC said information technology company Mindtree recognised Larsen & Toubro as its promoter within a day after the engineering giant acquired a majority stake.

# Sundram Fasteners' Q1 profit takes 13% hit on weak demand, to invest ₹350 cr in FY20

FE BUREAU  
Chennai, August 8



**FOLLOWING A WEAK** demand in the domestic market, Sundram Fasteners (SFL), part of the \$8.5-billion TVS Group, has reported a 13% drop in its net profit for the June quarter to ₹93.11 crore, against ₹106.65 crore in the corresponding quarter last financial year.

Revenue during the quarter declined 2.5% to ₹945 crore, against ₹969 crore in the same quarter of the previous year. The company, which had incurred ₹442 crore towards capital expenditure in last fiscal, will be investing ₹350 crore in the current fiscal, of which the significant portion will be towards projects for exports.

Hit hard by poor sales in the domestic market, revenue fell sharply to ₹557.22 crore, against ₹614.29 crore during the same period in the previous year. However, exports grew 8.3% to ₹348 crore, ₹322 crore in the year-ago period, said SFL on Thursday.

In a message to shareholders earlier on Thursday, chairman Suresh Krishna said the automobile industry had been experiencing a slowdown for months now, as the manufacturers had cut down their pro-

duction to keep inventory in check in the wake of subdued consumer sentiments. The prolonged slowdown in the industry is resulting in drop in revenues of the company.

The company has initiated various cost-reduction measures to ensure that there wouldn't be significant adverse impact on margins.

While the SEZ units I and II at Mahindra World City near Chennai are fully operational, the company has set up another SEZ unit at Mahindra World City (unit III), which commenced production in January 2019. The unit manufactures and exports high precision parts for crossover and mini trucks.

The company is in the process of setting up a new SEZ unit at Sri City, Andhra Pradesh, to manufacture and export high precision engineering components. To further SFL's growth in non-auto segments, the company incorporated a new wholly-owned subsidiary named Sunfast TVS, he said.

The new company focuses on growth opportunities in aerospace and defence segments. The firm would continue to grow SFL's existing business in aerospace segment and also focus on parts for armoured vehicle and trucks, he added.

# New trojan targets Android devices, camouflaging fake applications as genuine

RISHI RANJAN KALA  
New Delhi, August 8

**CYBER SECURITY EXPERTS** have discovered a new virus, which acts as a mobile remote access trojan for Android devices and leverages a range of intrusive capabilities to launch cyber attacks. This trojan attacks target devices using fake apps that are camouflaged as genuine ones. Security researchers also revealed that cyber criminals are developing this virus to attack on iOS (Apple) devices.

The trojan attack has also been flagged by the Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (Cert-In). "The trojan is distributed to targets via fake apps camouflaged as genuine apps such as Google Play, Skype, UC Browser, etc," Cert-In said in a security report.

"So far Monokle is directed against Android devices. The researchers found several references to a planned iOS version, including unused commands and data transfer objects in its source code. Typically victims are infected when they download the trojanised versions of what appears to be legitimate Android applications," it added.

The trojan can self-sign trusted certificates to intercept encrypted SSL (Secure Sockets Layer) traffic and can also use a phone's location screen activity to obtain passwords to steal personal information and gain access to third party apps.

Cyber security firm, Lookout, said that Monokle is an advanced mobile surveillanceware, which can compromise user's privacy by stealing personal data stored on an infected device and then exfiltrating this information to command and control infrastructure.

"Lookout has discovered a highly targeted mobile malware threat that uses a new and sophisticated set of custom Android surveillanceware tools called Monokle that has possible connections to Russian threat actors," the company said in a security breach report.

While most of its functionality is typical of a mobile surveillanceware, Monokle is unique in that it uses existing methods in novel ways to be extremely effective at data exfiltration, even without root access.

Monokle appears in a very limited set of applications, which implies attacks using Monokle are highly targeted. Many of these applications are trojanised and include legitimate functionality, so users suspicion is not aroused.

"There is evidence that an iOS version of Monokle is in development. Lookout has no evidence of active iOS infections," the San Francisco-based company revealed.

# Thermax to shut facility, exit China

GEETA NAIR  
Pune, August 8



**TEN YEARS AFTER** setting up a manufacturing facility in China to make vapour absorption systems, Thermax has decided to close down and exit the country as orders dried up. "We were just not able to make any money in the last 10 years and even after becoming L1 in contracts when it came to awarding contracts the company never got it," Thermax chairperson Meher Pudumjee said.

Thermax (Zhejiang) Cooling and Heating Engineering Co was a wholly-owned subsidiary of Thermax manufacturing vapour absorption system. Thermax had invested \$14 million in land and machinery in the Chinese operations.

China accounted for half of the world market for these chillers and there was significant cost arbitrage of manufacturing so the company ventured into that market. But the cost arbitrage disappeared and instead reversed, Pudumjee said.

Thermax managing director & chief executive officer MS Unnikrishnan said they even tried to export from China to global markets but it did not work out.

Now with the 28% tariff imposed on Chinese imports, that too was not possible, he said. The strained relationship between India and China did not help the company, he said.

**ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN - L70100MH1995PLC318333  
Regd. Office : 412, Floor-4, 17G Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel.: 91.22.6133 4400 Fax: + 91.22.2302 4550  
Website: www.roselabsfinancelimited.in, E-mail: roselabsfinance@lodhagroup.com  
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs. in Lacs)		
		Quarter ended 30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31-Mar-19 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.15	1.64	1.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.59)	(41.65)	(16.60)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.59)	(41.65)	(16.60)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.59)	(38.88)	(16.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(5.59)	(38.88)	(16.60)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(1,317.50)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted	(0.06)	(0.39)	(0.06)

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.roselabsfinance.com.

2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change of (s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/As Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Roselabs Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Nilesh Rawat  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 06705140)

**MAKERS**  
**Makers Laboratories Limited**  
Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389  
Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)*	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,029.33	892.76	4,919.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.55)	103.41	301.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.55)	103.41	301.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.88)	78.69	244.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(122.05)	233.37	532.65
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,678.46
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	1.26	1.60	4.98

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).

2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

3. \*The figures of the last quarter for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31 which were subjected to limited review.

By Order of the Board  
For Makers Laboratories Limited  
Sd/-  
Sahil Parikh  
Wholetime Director  
(DIN 0040079)

# Kia eyes Seltos export from plant in Andhra

BV MAHALAKSHMI  
Anantapur, August 8

**SOUTH KOREAN AUTOMAKER** Kia Motors is eyeing export opportunities from its newly-built plant at Anantapur in Andhra Pradesh. The company will be exploring global markets including South Africa and south Asian countries for its SUV model Seltos.

The world's 8th largest automaker rolled out the production version of its first car for India, Seltos, manufactured at its state-of-the-art facility in Anantapur. The company announced the commencement of mass production of Seltos in India after testing the vehicle over 20 lakh kilometre in different climatic conditions and terrains in India.

"We have got over 23,000 bookings in the last three weeks so far which is claimed to be the highest ever pre-sales booking in the automotive sector," said Kookhyun Shim, managing director & chief executive officer of Kia Motors India.

"The roll-out of the first Seltos is an emotional moment for all of us and is the symbol of our promise and commitment of Kia to the Indian market," he added.

**CREST VENTURES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697  
Website: www.crest.co.in Email: secretariat@crest.co.in  
Tel: 022 - 4334 7000 Fax: 022 - 4334 7002

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, 10th September, 2019** at the Registered Office of the Company at 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019. The notice is available on the website of the Company at www.crest.co.in and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange (NSE) at www.nseindia.com.

For Crest Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Namita Bapna  
Company Secretary

**DCM NOUVELLE LIMITED**  
Registered office : 407, Vikrant Tower, 04, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008  
Corporate Identity Number : U17309DL2016PLC307204  
Phone: 011-4501 3348.  
E-mail: dcmnouvelletd@gmail.com, Website: www.dcmnvl.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30-Jun-19	30-Jun-18	31-Mar-19
1	Total income from operations (Net)	15857.00	16220.00	67536.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.00	832.00	3912.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.00	832.00	3912.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.00	832.00	3912.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	56.00	834.00	3865.00
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	1868.00	1868.00	1868.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	13061.00
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.37	4.45	20.94

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.dcmnvl.com)

Dr Meenakshi Nayar  
Chairperson  
DIN: 06866256

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
	Total Income	1,202.0	1,603.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	13.1	165.9	857.7
Net Profit for the period after tax	7.9	100.0	517.7
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	7.9	100.0	533.9
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Other Equity	-	-	7,468.5
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.32*	4.05*	20.97

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in

On behalf of the Board  
Sanjay Murdeshwar  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2019  
Vice Chairman and Managing Director



Registered Office: 205-206, 2nd Floor, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400705  
Website: http://www.navkarcs.com. CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2019.**  
Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	13,670.67	48,382.14	11,753.42
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,972.08	6,870.56	3,068.16
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,137.47	5,281.93	3,013.53
Total Comprehensive income after tax	1,105.13	5,287.79	3,023.14
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92
<b>Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)</b>			
(a) Basic	0.76	3.51	2.00
(b) Diluted	0.76	3.51	2.00

**Notes:**  
1. The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 07, 2019.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.navkarcs.com.

For Navkar Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Shantil J. Mehta  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00134162

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: August 07, 2019

**ELEGANT FLORICULTURE & AGROTECH (I) LIMITED**  
101, Sagarika CHS Ltd., Plot No. 89, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz West, Mumbai - 400 049.  
Email id : elegantflora2012@gmail.com | Web Site : www.elegantflora.in  
CIN No. L01110MH1993PLC073872  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2019

Particulars	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended (30/06/2019)	Quarter ended (31/03/2019)	Quarter ended (30/06/2018)	Year ended (31/03/2019)
Total Income from operations	24.78	66.38	32.37	167.16
Net profit/loss for the period before tax and exceptional items	4.81	-2.62	1.96	2.01
Net profit/loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4.81	-12.23	1.96	2.01
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0	0	0	0
Equity share capital	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				152.76
<b>Earning per share(in Rs.) (face value of Rs.10/- each)</b>				
Basic (Not Annualised)	0.02	0	0.01	0
Diluted(Not Annualised)	0.02	0	0.01	0

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019, filed with stock exchange on 07.08.2019. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.elegantflora.in).  
2. The above results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.  
Place : Mumbai For Elegant Floriculture & Agrotech (I) Limited  
Date : 07/08/2019 Sd/- Director

**VARUN MERCANTILE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.  
CIN: L51909MH1985PLC321068 + Website: www.vml.org.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Rs. in lakh, except per share data)		
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.26	16.60	2.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.26	16.60	2.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.45)	7.83	0.42
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.45)	7.83	0.42
6.	Equity Share Capital	199.20	199.20	199.20
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		295.37	
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic	(0.02)	0.39	0.02
	Diluted	(0.02)	0.39	0.02

**Notes:**  
1. Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August, 2019 approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vml.org.in)

For Varun Mercantile Limited  
Sd/-  
Girish B. Shah  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 8th August, 2019

**MINAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

PLOT NO. 16(P), 17-28 & 29(P) SEEPZ, MIDC, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400096  
CIN: L32201MH1988PLC216905  
Tel No.: +91 (022) 28572701  
Web site: www.minalindustriesltd.com  
Email ID: minal\_vip@rediffmail.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 at the registered office of the Company, to consider and approve Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019. This notice is also available on the website of the Company (www.minalindustriesltd.com) and on the website of the SSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Shares of the Company are listed.

FOR MINAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Place: Mumbai Sd/-  
Date: 07/08/19 MR. SHRIKANT PARIKH  
Managing Director/ CEO | DIN: 00112642

**PUBLIC NOTICE TATA STEEL LIMITED**

Regd. Office of the Company : Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the applicant have applied to the company to issue of duplicate certificate(s)

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office with in 15 days from this date, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of the Holders	Kind of Securities & Face Value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Nos.
LATE VEENA TARACHAND SHAH	Equity Shares Rs. 10/- Each	141	152839451 to 152839500 152839501 to 152839510 152839511 to 152839520 152839521 to 152839530 225049721 to 225049730 225049731 to 225049740 316113261 to 316113280 316113281 to 316113300 316113301 to 316113301

Place : Mumbai Shilpa Pankaj Mehta  
Date : 08/08/2019 (Name of Applicant)

Notice is hereby given that the certificate for the under mentioned equity shares of the Company have been lost/misplaced & the shareholder of the said equity shares have applied to the Company to issue duplicate share certificate. Any person who has claim in respect of the said shares should lodge the same with the Company at its registered office within 14 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate to the aforesaid application without any further intimation. Folio No.: Ak25130 Name of Shareholder: Nirmal Jain, No. of Shares: 20, Distinctive Number: 447591 - 447610, Certificate No.: 2048, Dated 08.08.2019 The Supreme Industries Ltd., 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.



**Makers Laboratories Limited**

Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033369

Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com, Website : www.makerslabs.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)*	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,029.33	892.76	1,465.03	4,919.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.55)	103.41	120.58	301.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.55)	103.41	120.58	301.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.88)	78.69	95.64	244.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(122.05)	233.37	124.65	532.65
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,678.46
8	Earnings per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)	(1.26)	1.60	1.95	4.98
	Basic & Diluted				

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).  
2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.  
3. \*The figures of the last quarter for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31 which were subjected to limited review.

By Order of the Board  
For Makers Laboratories Limited  
Sd/-  
Sahil Parikh  
Wholtime Director  
(DIN 00400079)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 8, 2019

**KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Kiran Building, 128 Bhaudaji Road, Matunga (East), Mumbai - 400 019.  
CIN No.: L65910MH1985PLC037998  
E-mail: Kunststoffe@kunststoffeindia.com • Website: www.kunststoffeindia.com • Tel.: 91 (22) 24044855/76  
• Fax: 91 (22) 24044853 (Rs. in Lakhs)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1<sup>ST</sup> QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2019**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Previous quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	281.96	279.02	311.21
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	20.52	(27.28)	33.66
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	20.52	(27.28)	33.66
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	20.52	(32.78)	33.66
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20.52	(32.78)	33.66
6 Equity Share Capital	689.00	689.00	689.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	0.30	(0.48)	0.49
(b) Diluted	0.30	(0.48)	0.49

**Notes:**  
1. The above statement of standalone unaudited financial result was reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record at the Board Meeting held on 08.08.2019. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended 30.06.2019.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kunststoffeindia.com).  
3. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SONIYA P. SHETH  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 02658794

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2019



**THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LIMITED**

Registered Office : P. O. Ravalgaon 423 108, Taluka Malegaon, Dist. Nasik, Maharashtra.

**Revised Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and 12 months ended 31st March 2019**

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars Revised	Quarter Ending	Year to date	Year to date	Corresponding
		31.03.2019	Figures 31.03.2019	Figures Previous Year 31.03.2018	3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2018
1)	Total Income from operations (net)	292.61	1,126.88	1,090.67	272.15
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(149.63)	(800.54)	(419.58)	(144.78)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(189.18)	1,654.91	(419.58)	(144.78)
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(189.18)	1,992.78	(371.95)	(145.80)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(189.18)	1,992.78	(371.95)	(145.80)
6)	Equity Share Capital	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		1,013.64	-979.13	
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 50/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic	(278.21)	2,930.56	(546.99)	(214.41)
	Diluted	(278.21)	2,930.56	(546.99)	(214.41)

**Notes:**  
1. The above revised audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2019.  
2. During the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 no investor complaints were received and no complaint was pending at the beginning and at the end of the period.  
3. The above results for quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.  
4. This statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
5. The company had two reportable segments in the form of sugar and confectionery. But the sugar factory was not operating since FY 2013-14. It was subsequently sold this September. Similarly the candy sugar plant has not been in operation since FY 2004-05 and this was sold during the quarter. In view of these sales, separate segmented results are not given.  
6. Exceptional Items : During the second quarter ending 30th September, 2018, the company has sold its sugar factory along with the corresponding land, the effect of this appears under exceptional item.  
7. Exceptional Items : During the third quarter ending 31st December, 2018, the company had sold its candy sugar plant, the effect of this appears under exceptional item.  
8. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date figures up to third quarter of financial year. Figures for the earlier period/year have been regrouped and restated wherever necessary.  
9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.ravalgaon.in).

For THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LTD.  
Sd/-  
H. B. DOSHI  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : MUMBAI  
Date : 7th August, 2019



**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019**

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	10,308.79	37,817.27	8,972.85
Net Profit before Taxes	1,799.33	3,538.37	908.10
Net Profit after Taxes	1,208.03	2,431.59	631.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,190.91	2,419.56	690.06
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.65	274.64	274.62
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	28,113.66	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			
(for continuing & discontinued operations):			
(a) Basic	44.01	88.72	23.01
(b) Diluted	43.99	88.69	23.01

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 08/08/2019.  
2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	9,948.45	36,174.95	8,606.90
Profit before Tax	1,796.26	3,562.30	875.33
Net Profit after Tax	1,198.70	2,455.72	598.39

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultratechcement.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08/08/2019

K.K. Maheshwari  
Managing Director

**UltraTech Cement Limited**

Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 | Website: www.ultratechcement.com | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420



My kind of design

